

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	102256878 RECORDATION FORM COVER SILL.		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ <b>Ψ</b>	Ψ Ψ	<u> </u>	Ψ Ψ	Ψ	
To the honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Frank T. Gay     Daniel G. Millette     Daniel Constantiner     Jeffrey T. Champa     Kevin Hutchings	10-15-02	Name: MBT Holdin	of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: Vulkanstrasse 110			
Other  Execution Date: <u>2/16/2000_2/25/2000</u>			itzerland Zip: CH-8048 address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/962,946  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of app	<del> </del>	[1]	
Name: Joseph G. Curatolo		involved:			
Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Tay	lor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:		x Enclosed			
		x Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	iount o	
Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge	Road	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	0 8	
Suite 280		18-0987		9	
City: <u>Westlake</u> State: <u>OH</u>	Zip: <u>44145</u>		this page if paying by deposit	account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		က	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and but is a true copy of the original documed Joseph G. Curatolo, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	ent.	formation is true and con  Signature , attachments, and documen	10-8-2002 Date	15	
M. H. d. annual to be accorded with any best information to					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

/10/21/2002 GTDN11 00000141 09962946 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP/

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Frank T. Gay, Daniel Constantiner, Jeffrey T. Champa, Kevin Hutchings, and Daniel G. Millette do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MBT HOLDING AG, a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the Country of Switzerland, having a place of business at Vulkanstrasse 110, CH-8048, Zürich Switzerland, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention

## TRANSPORT OF SOLID PARTICULATES

invented by us and described in application for United States Letters Patent, (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said MBT HOLDING AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013393 FRAME: 0336 And WE hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Mitness

Frank T. GAY

Date

Jata Corudale

Witness

Daniel CONSTANTINER

Jate

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Jate

Jat

Banel G. MILLETTE

Witness

RECORDED: 10/15/2002 REEL: 013393 FRAME: 0337